503717344 03/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3763985

ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Executio DENALI ACQUISITION CORP 10/08/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SERENGETI CORP. Street Address: 610 OPPERMAN DRIVE City: EAGAN State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55123 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number			
NameExecutionDENALI ACQUISITION CORP10/08/2010RECEIVING PARTY DATARECEIVING PARTY DATAName:SERENGETI CORP.Street Address:610 OPPERMAN DRIVECity:EAGANState/Country:MINNESOTAPostal Code:55123			
DENALI ACQUISITION CORP			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SERENGETI CORP. Street Address: 610 OPPERMAN DRIVE City: EAGAN State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55123)		
Name:SERENGETI CORP.Street Address:610 OPPERMAN DRIVECity:EAGANState/Country:MINNESOTAPostal Code:55123			
Name:SERENGETI CORP.Street Address:610 OPPERMAN DRIVECity:EAGANState/Country:MINNESOTAPostal Code:55123			
City: EAGAN State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55123 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55123 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
State/Country: MINNESOTA Postal Code: 55123 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
Postal Code: 55123 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2	NNESOTA		
	23		
Property Type Number			
Application Number: 12566468			
Application Number: 11001630			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (646)223-4354			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	-		
Phone: 6462234354			
	shannon.murphy1@thomsonreuters.com		
Correspondent Name: THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES			
Address Line 1: NEUHOFSTRASSE 1 Address Line 4: 6340 BAAR, SWITZERLAND			
, 			
AME OF SUBMITTER: SHANNON MURPHY	SHANNON MURPHY		
IGNATURE: /Shannon Murphy/			
ATE SIGNED: 03/02/2016			
ATE SIGNED: 03/02/2016 otal Attachments: 1 03/02/2016 ource=Denali Acquisition Corp to Serengeti Corp#page1.tif 03/02/2016			

Page 1 of 1



Washington Profit Corporation

See attached detailed instructions

Filing Fee \$30.00

Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

OCT 0 8 2010

STATE OF WASHINGTON

UBI Number: 602-227-584

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

This Box For Office Use Only

Chapter 23B.10 RCW

SECTION 1

NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)

Denali Acquisition Corp.

SECTION 2

AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: October 7, 2010

SECTION 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)

× Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)

Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW

Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)

SECTION 4

AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information)

NAME OF CORPORATION: Serengeti Corp.

SECTION 5

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following)

X Upon filing by the Secretary of State

Specific Date: __ (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

	SECTION 6		
SIGNATURE (see instructions pa			
This document is hereby exec	uted under penalties of perjury, and is, t	o the best of my knowle	dge, true and correct.
x alpung	Debbie Young/Assistant Secretary	10/7/2010	
Signature	Printed Name/Title	Date	Phone Number
Profit Cornoration - Amendment	Washington Socratow: of Sta	4	D : 100/11

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

PATENT REEL: 037973 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 03/02/2016